900227233 07/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlKeltic Financial Partners, II, LP	FORMERLY Keltic Financial Partners, LP	106/22/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hudson Technologies, Inc.	
Also Known As:	Refrigerant Reclamation Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Blue Hill Plaza, 14th Floor	
Internal Address:	P O Box 1541	
City:	Pearl River	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10965	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75253240	GLACIER
Serial Number:	74677360	HUDSON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Serial Number:	74682909	ZUGIBEAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123820888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 383 0700

Email: shoffberg@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Hoffberg

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8/5721-1 (HUDSON 1)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0315

P \$90,00 75253240

900227233

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Hoffberg
Signature:	/Steven M. Hoffberg/
Date:	07/02/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=TRADEMARKRELEASE#page1.tif source=TRADEMARKRELEASE#page2.tif source=TRADEMARKRELEASE#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0316

TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated May 30, 2003 between Hudson Technologies, Inc. f/k/a Refrigerant Reclamation Industries, Inc. ("Borrower") and Keltic Financial Partners II, LP, successor in interest of Keltic Financial Partners, LP ("Lender"), Borrower granted to Lender a security interests in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on June 11, 2003 at Reel 2765, Frame 0209.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Lender hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and hereby authorizes Borrower to record this Trademark Release with the PTO.

Executed as of this 22nd day of June, 2012.

KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS IL LP

By: Keltic Financial Services LLC,

its general partner

By: Il Andrew Mame: Oleh Sadgak Title: Executive vice President

BUSINESS # 1622190 v.1

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF Westchester) ss:)
personally appeared <u>ONA Secreption</u> <u>Executive VP</u> of Keltic Financial Servi II, LP and that he, as such representative, being a	2, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, who acknowledged himself to be the ices LLC, the general partner of Keltic Financial Partners authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for chalf of said entities as such officer, effective as of June
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto se	and the second s
	<u>Lilea Weell</u> Notary Public My commission expires October 12, 2014

EILEEN O'NEILL Notary Public - State of New York No. 010N6229630 Qualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires October 12, 2014

BUSINESS # 1622190 v.1

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Date
Glacier	75-253,240	March 2, 1999
Hudson Technologies Inc.	74-677,360	April 23, 1996
Zugibeast	74-682,909	July 9, 1996

RECORDED: 07/02/2012

BUSINESS # 1622190 v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0319